A summary of the changes in the Standardized Measure of discounted future net cash flows applicable to proved oil and natural gas reserves for
the three years ended December 31, 2011 is as follows:

Year Ended December 31,
2011 2010 2009

Beginning of year $ 1,184,518 $ 475,638 $ 254,706
Sales and transfers of oil and natural gas produced, net of production
costs (390,799) (256,413) (118,374)
Net changes in prices and production costs 301,750 383,400 48,305
Net changes in estimated future development costs (87,249) 11,277 (6,435)
Extensions and discoveries �  18,672 �
Revisions of quantity estimates 172,144 157,489 29,079
Development costs incurred 144,567 99,983 45,652
Purchase and sales of reserves in place 440,165 231,933 191,268
Changes in production rates (timing) and other (15,566) (3,144) (1,503)
Net change in income taxes (43,798) 1,224 3,326
Accretion of discount 120,940 64,459 29,614

Net increase 642,154 708,880 220,932

End of year $ 1,826,672 $ 1,184,518 $ 475,638

F-32

Edgar Filing: SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 57

Table of Contents

DYNAMIC OFFSHORE RESOURCES, LLC

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Year Ended December 31, 2011

(In thousands)

Historical
Dynamic XTO
Offshore Acquisition Pro Forma

Resources, LLC Properties Adjustments Pro Forma
Operating revenues $ 520,782 $ 95,638 $ �  $ 616,420

Operating expenses:
Lease operating expense 113,487 19,607 �  133,094
Exploration expense 15,085 �  �  15,085
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 173,585 �  29,872(a) 203,457
General and administrative expense 24,400 �  �  24,400
Other operating expense 77,505 4,125 2,494(a) 84,124

404,062 23,732 32,366 460,160

Income (loss) from operations 116,720 71,906 (32,366) 156,260

Other income (expense):
Interest expense, net (9,503) �  (3,504)(a) (13,007)
Commodity derivative income 43,734 �  �  43,734
Bargain purchase gain 282 �  �  282
Other (145) �  �  (145)

Income (loss) before income taxes 151,088 71,906 (35,870) 187,124
Income tax benefit 5,359 �  �  5,359

Net income (loss) 156,447 71,906 (35,870) 192,483
Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests 460 �  �  460

Net income (loss) attributable to Dynamic Resources, LLC $ 155,987 $ 71,906 $ (35,870) $ 192,023

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements

F-33

Edgar Filing: SANDRIDGE ENERGY INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 58

Table of Contents

Dynamic Offshore Resources, LLC

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Financial Statements

Except as noted within the context of each footnote disclosure, the dollar amounts presented in the tabular data within these footnote disclosures
are stated in thousands of dollars.

Note 1�Basis of Presentation

The historical financial information is derived from the historical consolidated financial statements of Dynamic Offshore Resources, LLC for the